
From: 	 Elaine_Jackson-Retondo©nps.gov  
To: 	 Barr, James (FTA) 
CC: 	 bsemmer©achp.gov, Bausch, Carl (FTA); VanWyk, Christopher (FTA); Zelasko, Elizabeth (FTA); 

Frank_Hays©nps.gov, Melia_Lane-Kamahele©nps.gov; Pua.Aiu©hawaii.gov; Sukys, Raymond 
(FTA); Marler, Renee (FTA); Stephanie_Toothman©nps.gov , Matley, Ted (FTA) 

Sent: 	 3/25/2010 11:06:48 AM 
Subject: 	 RE: Honolulu 106 PA 

Jim. 

Thank you for sending the Draft Final Programmatic Agreement. Yes, there 
were many meetings that we and other consulting parties attended and 
consensus was reached on much of the document. We wanted an opportunity to 
review so that we can appropriate advise our Directorate when we receive 
the final agreement for signature. 

Elaine 

Elaine Jackson-Retondo, Ph.D. 
National Register & National Historic Landmarks Program 
National Park Service . Pacific West Regional Office 

1111 Jackson Street, Suite 700 . Oakland, CA 94607-4807 
510 817 1428 (v) . 510 817 1484 (f) 

<James.Barr@dot.g 
ov> 
To 
03/25/2010 06:48 <Elaine Jackson-Retondo@nps.gov > 
AM cc 
<elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov >, 
<Frank Hays@nps.gov >, 
<Stephanie Toothman@nps.gov >, 
<Melia Lane-Kamahele@nps.gov >, 
<Pua.Aiu@hawaii.gov >, 
<bsemmer@achp.gov>, 
<Carl.Bausch1111@dot.gov >, 
<Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov >, 
<Ted.Matley@dot.gov >, 
<Renee.Marler@dot.gov >, 
<Christopher.VanWyk@dot.gov > 
Subject 
RE: Honolulu 106 PA 

Elaine: 
If I counted correctly, we had 11 meetings where all of the consulting 
parties were invited to attend and reached consensus on a draft final 
document. 
The three Signatories, whose responsibility it is to carry out the 
provisions of the document, have circulated the document internally and 
tweaked the draft final language. The document has undergone legal 
sufficiency review from each of the agencies. There have been no 
substantive changes in the document since you last saw it, with the 
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exception that the Navy has decided to become a Concurring Party. The 
Signatories intend to meet early next week to make final modifications and 
wrap-up the agreement. 
We understand the delicate nature of NPS relationship with the Hawaii SHPD, 
and are including the Draft Final 106 Agreement for NPS review. 
Jim 

From: Elaine Jackson-Retondo@nps.gov  
[mailto:Elaine Jackson-Retondo@nps.gov ] 
Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2010 8:57 PM 
To: Barr, James (FTA) 
Cc: Elaine Jackson-Retondo@nps.gov ; Zelasko, Elizabeth (FTA); 
Frank Hays@nps.gov ; Stephanie Toothman@nps.gov ; Melia Lane-Kamahele@nps.gov  
Subject: Re: Honolulu 106 PA 

Jim, 

Several months have passed since the last draft PA was circulated and we 
have not been party to the interim discussions. Can you please send us a 
review copy of the PA prior to sending the final for signature? Has the 
City had an opportunityto review the PA? 

Elaine 

Elaine Jackson-Retondo, Ph.D. 
National Register & National Historic Landmarks Program 
National Park Service . Pacific West Regional Office 

1111 Jackson Street, Suite 700 . Oakland, CA 94607-4807 
510 817 1428 (v) . 510 817 1484 (f) 

	<James.Barr@dot.gov> wrote: 	 
To: <Elaine Jackson-Retondo@nps.gov> 
From: <James.Barr@dot.gov> 
Date: 03/24/2010 11:57AM 
cc: <elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov > 
Subject: Honolulu 106 PA 
Hello, Elaine. 
The Signatories are wrapping up the 106 PA next week. We will circulate 
shortly thereafter. 
Who would sign the Invited Signatory line for NPS, and what is the person's 
position? 
Thanks; 
Jim 

Jim Barr 
FTA Office of Planning and Environment 
East 45-130 
1200 New Jersey Avenue SE 
Washington, DC 20590 
james.barr@dot.gov  
T. 202-493-2633 
F. 202-493-2470 

[attachment "FTA RA Draft Final Revise 3 16 10.doc" deleted by Elaine 
Jackson-Retondo/OAKLAND/NPS] 
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